AL 11671		and a second
01-11056	M.T. 4767	Inc
40309	TRUST DEED	Vol. 17 Page 240

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath... County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 3 in Block 9, TRACT 1003, known as THIRD ADDITION TO MOYINA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.



which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, y, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others or notes. If the indebtdness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, he beneficiary may elect.

A CONTRACT

. 8

1.50

5.8

1.1.64

きた

1.73

松子がある。日本

「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」」

1. 18 . 1.

調

1

The grandor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deet are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grandor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said the thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all tare, assessments and other charges levied against been as the same state of the same state of the same state of the terms thereof and, when due, all tare, assessments and other charges levied against been as the same state of the same state of the same state or hereafter constructed on said premises within as in course of construction percent of the truth and be all premises within as in course of construction read property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all items during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatificatory to interface on said property in good repair and provements on the same state of said property in good repair and provements now work of said promises; to keye all building, property and improvements now are treated, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-phication and the same and prendess continuously insured against how or hereafter erected upon asid property in good repair and provements now or hereafter erected on said prendess continuously insured against how of the said state, and company or companies acceptable to the bene-phication of the state and here or building of the note or obligation remain and, less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation relation of the state and here original principal sum of the note or obligation proved loss payable clause of the state of any such policy of insurance. In state policy of insurance is not so the detect of any such policy of insurance shall be non-cancellable by the granter of the beneficiary may find the state of all policy of insurance is not so the detect of any such policy of insurance. The less that here the beneficient of the beneficiary which insurance shall be non-cancellable by t

shall be non-cancerisate by the granter suring the sun term of site poincy true obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all tares, assessments, and governmental charge selfed or assessments is in access of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paids the granter the subscription of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid and the granter the monthly payments of principal and interest payable an amount equal to 1/12 of the laster instainments on principal and interest payable with respect to asid property within each succeeding 1 months or payable with respect to asid property within each succeeding 1 months and payable with respect to asid property within each succeeding three the succeeding 1 months and able 1/36 of 16. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 16. The succeeding 1 months and succeeding the succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and succeeding the succeeding 1 months and succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and succeeding the succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The succeeding 1 months and also 1/36 of 1. The such rate is a less than 4%, the rate of interer th and the site of 1. The such rate is a less than 4%, the rate of interer that that the set.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charge or ascessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin interest and also to pay perminum on all insurance policies upon asido property, and most set to be made through the beneficiary, as eforeaid. The grantor hereby as interest and property any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letied or callable said to proper y any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letied or relative said to prope the annual set and the charges letied or relative said to withdraw the attenues that the insurance part of the formation of any, established for that purpose. The grantor access in nod from the reserve to any of any later that the taxes and the charge is and the charge of resonabilished for that purpose. The grantor access in nod from the reserve out of a defect in any insurance within or for say how hold the taxe responsibility for failure to have any insurance written or for say how how how how and have any loss, to compromite and satisfaction in full or upon sale of amount of the indebtrümes for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale of While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, irges levie in to bea such pay authorize acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve acc for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such dem the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of obligation secured hereby.

- g

1

0 ALS

soligation secured nercey. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the line of this trust deed, this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to comp any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to a property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. by In

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all havs, ordinances, regulatic covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting and property; to pay all co fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scarch, as well the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connection with in enforcing this obligation, and trusted's and attorney's fees actually incur-to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the see ly hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees processarily expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by be ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this to deed.

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the benefic the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the benefic the right occurrence of the second of the second second such taking the second second second second second second payable as compensation electric, to require that all or any portion payable as compensation electric, to require that all or any portion payable as compensation electric, to require that all or any portion or incurred by the grantor in such exponents and attorney's fees fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiates and exponent fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiates and exponent the necessarily notice indevices secured hereby and the at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instru-te necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon th request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the ben request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of t ficlary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the not dorsement (in case of full second presentation of the regulation) is the time of the payment of the payment of the second second consent to the making of any map or plat of said property, the truttee consent to the making of any map or plat of said property. The truttee or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any ance may be described as the "person or persons legally cutified ther the recitat therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive pro-tructivance. How the store of the store is the services in this p shall be \$X.00.

3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the solution of these trusts all rents, lisues, royalites and profits of the property affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereose by a field thereose by a field thereose by a secure of the secure downly and the secure downly and the secure downly and the secure downly as the secure downly and the secure downly as the secure downly as the secure downly and the secure downly as the secure downly as the secure downly and apply as the secure downly and the secure downly and the secure downly and the secure downly as the secure downly and and the secure downly and the secure down

į,

6 1 big 自動的

t

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collect of such rents, issues and profils or the proceeds of fire and other invariants lets or compensation or awards for any taking or dimmage of the profile such and the such as the set of the such as the set of the profile any fourt or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant such police.

 $\tilde{\mathcal{T}}_{\mathcal{T}}$ and and a second

1.39

1. 影到

14.144

R.

19.1

1000

and the second second

A STREET BOARD

No. of the lot of the

THE REPORT

E Contraction

ch notice.
6. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or control for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a rm supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as ujud ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and shall pay beneficiary as vite charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the antor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any indebtedness secured hereby or an every described the secure of the

Bot then be due han no default occurred and thereby cure the default. S. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law follow the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of said, trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him is held and termine, at public suction to the highest bilder for any, bottom to will amony of United State, payable as the time of said. Further any, bottom cale of a any portion of said property by public announcement as just him and place sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie by public

ouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee lefter to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, convering the erry so sold, but without any overants or warranty, appreas or implied ecitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of ruthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the gre and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

(Fulniques (inc), any persist at the sale.
9. When the Trustes sails pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustes shall apply the proceeds of the trustes asle as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation accured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed are to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.
10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conferred upon any trustee herein named or appoint the trust deed are on the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conferred upon any trustee herein named or appoint the trust deed are on the order of the proved in the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the accessor trustee.
11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow.

proper appointment of the successor trustee. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is maile a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is no obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, inures to the braefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatess devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ma-culues gene includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number la-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	Willia	elian W. Soetlehen (SEAL) am W. Boettcher
ATE OF OREGON	_ * 1	afan Boettchen (SEAL)
ounty of Klamath	Roxanr	ne Boettcher
bidry Public in and lot said county and state, perso	nally appeared the within no	med
WILLIAM W. BUELLUHER ANII RUXAR	named in and who executed	and and wife
they, executed the same freely and voluntarily for t		
N TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed my notarial	seal the day and year l ast above written.
Prus L Star	Notary Public I	or Oregon
EAL)	My commission	expires: 4/24/81
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON
	County of	
TRUST DEED		•
		I certify that the within instrument
		was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , <u>19</u> 77,
	(DON'T USE THIS	at 3:13 o'clock PM., and recorded
	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING	in book M77 on page 21:011
TO Grantor	LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	Record of Mortgages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary		WM. D. MILNE
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		County Clerk
		FEE \$ 6.00 Deputy
	<u> </u>	File \$ 0.00
REQUES	T FOR FULL RECONVI	EYANCE
To be used	only when obligations have	been paid.
market market		
William Sisemore,, Trustee	indohiadness secured by the i	toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed
we been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are direc	ted, on payment to you of any a secured by said trust deed	sums cwing to you under the terms of said trust deed or (which are delivered to you herewith together with said of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
	Klamath F	irst Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
	by	
ATED:	,	
		• •
	A mainer	